Vol. 41 No. 2 Transactions of Information Processing Society of Japan Feb. 2000
Regular Paper
TCP-Rate-Probing-Based Adaptation for
Continuous Media Communications
Yoshito Tobe,† Yosuke Tamura,†† Hideaki Nishino†††
and Hideyuki Tokuda†††
Rate control of continuous media (CM) UDP flows over the Internet should retain TCP-
friendliness. Despite many efforts to create TCP-friendly algorithms, it is often difficult

rently premature to compare RAP with other
schemes on an implementation basis.
To obtain statistical values through repeti-
tive experiments, we used Topology 1 instead
of Topology 2. As traffic for transmission, we
used ADU2. As in the previous experiments,
Host 1 generates two TCP flows, Flows 1 and
2, to Host 3, while Host 2 generates a UDP
flow, Flow 3, which is under the control of ei-
☆ Readers who are interested in using RAP software
can contact the author of RAP at <reza@isi.edu>.
306 Transactions of Information Processing Society of Japan Feb. 2000
Table 4 Compared cases (a: Tadapt, b: Trtcp, c: Trunning , d: AIR0).
Test Case Scheme a b c d Rf
[s] [s] [s] [kbps]
TPBA-3-1-10-3 TPBA 3.0 1.0 10 - 3.0
TPBA-3-1-10-6 TPBA 3.0 1.0 10 - 6.0
TPBA-3-1-30-3 TPBA 3.0 1.0 30 - 3.0
TPBA-1-0.5-10-3 TPBA 1.0 0.5 10 - 3.0
TPBA-1-0.5-30-3 TPBA 1.0 0.5 30 - 3.0
LDAF-3-1-10-3 LDAF 3.0 1.0 - 10 3.0
LDAF-3-1-10-6 LDAF 3.0 1.0 - 10 6.0
LDAF-3-1-100-3 LDAF 3.0 1.0 - 100 3.0
LDAF-1-0.5-10-3 LDAF 1.0 0.5 - 10 3.0
LDAF-1-0.5-100-3 LDAF 1.0 0.5 - 100 3.0
LDA-3-1-10-3 LDA 3.0 1.0 - 10 3.0
LDA-3-1-10-6 LDA 3.0 1.0 - 10 6.0
LDA-3-1-100-3 LDA 3.0 1.0 - 100 3.0
LDA-3-1-100-6 LDA 3.0 1.0 - 100 6.0
LDA-1-0.5-10-3 LDA 1.0 0.5 - 10 3.0
LDA-1-0.5-100-3 LDA 1.0 0.5 - 100 3.0
ther TPBA or LDA. In addition, Host 1 creates
another TCP flow, Flow 4, to change the traffic
load. The initial value of the rate, r0, is set to
10 kbps as suggested in the literature 20).